Current Planning

Between 01/01/2016 and 16/02/2016

Applications(Washington)

Reference Address Proposal Date Valid Target Date for Decision
15/02529/SUB Glenhaven43 Village Erection of pitched roof over 06/01/2016 02/03/2016
LaneWashington kitchen and single storey
VillageWashingtonNE38 7HX extension to rear.
16/00181/DIN 16 Cuillin Single storey extension to rear. 04/02/2016 25/02/2016
CloseLambtonWashingtonNE38
OPU
16/00224/PE1 52 Barrington Dining room extension to rear 09/02/2016 01/03/2016
DriveGlebeWashingtonNE38
7RD
16/00104/PE1 1 Wettonmill CloseWashington Conservatory to rear. 26/01/2016 16/02/2016
16/00010/FUL 28 Conversion of garage to habitable 26/01/2016 22/03/2016
GowanburnFatfieldWashington room with bow window to front.
NE38 8SG
16/00032/FUL 6 Prestwick Erection of a single storey 13/01/2016 09/03/2016
CloseUsworthWashingtonNE37 extension to rear and conversion
2LP of existing garage with pitched
roof.
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16/00089/VAR

16/00178/VAR

16/00005/FUL

16/00003/FUL

17 February 2016

3 West
ViewConcordWashingtonNE37
2DT

Nissan Test TrackNissan Motor
Manufacturing (UK)
LimitedWashington
RoadUsworthSunderlandSR5
3NS

15
GraylandsRickletonWashington
NE38 9HF

9 Glenburn
CloseAytonWashingtonNE38
8PE

Variation of condition 2 and 3 of
planning approval 14/00467/FUL:

(Change of use from cycle shop to

Indian restaurant and takeaway
with function room on first floor.
Erection of single storey
extensions to front and rear with
part ground and first floor
extensions to side.) to vary the
proposed roof design to a mono-
pitch to both the front and rear
extensions.

Variation of Condition 8 of
planning application
15/00942/FUL (Construction,
Operation and Decommissioning
of a 4.774MWp Solar Photovoltaic
(PV) Array comprising 19,096,
250W, 60 Cell 1650 x 990 x 35mm
Photovoltaic Panels, Mounting
System, Holtab 400k VA stations,
DNO Connection, Cabling and
Cable Trenches, CCTV, Weather
Station and Temporary Storage
Area), to extend construction
hours to include weekend and
bank/public holiday working
hours 0700 - 19.00.

Erection of two storey extension
to rear of property and canopy to
front.

Erection of single storey side
extension.

25/01/2016

05/02/2016

05/01/2016

05/01/2016

21/03/2016

06/05/2016

01/03/2016

01/03/2016
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Reference Address Proposal Date Valid Target Date for Decision
16/00020/FUL 7 Turnstone Erection of two storey extension 07/01/2016 03/03/2016
DriveAytonWashingtonNE38 to side and single storey
0oDB extensions to front and rear.
16/00043/ADV Solideal UK Limited65 Hutton Installation of 1no non-illuminated 14/01/2016 10/03/2016
CloseCrowtherWashingtonNE38 aluminium fascia sign.
OAH
15/02246/FUL 10 Glenshiel Erection of a single storey 19/01/2016 15/03/2016
CloseLambtonWashingtonNE38 extension to rear to provide utility
(0]0]V] room
16/00120/FUL 8 Setting Erection of summer room to rear 01/02/2016 28/03/2016
StonesRickletonWashingtonNE of property.
38 9EU
16/00045/PRI 65 Bramhall Erection of a single storey rear 04/02/2016 17/03/2016
DriveWashingtonNE38 9DE extension. (Extends 4.665m from
the original dwelling, 3.5m in
height and 2.5m to the eaves)
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