Current Planning Applications(Washington)

Between 01/01/2016 and 16/02/2016

Reference	Address	Proposal	Date Valid	Target Date for Decision	
15/02529/SUB	Glenhaven43 Village LaneWashington VillageWashingtonNE38 7HX	Erection of pitched roof over kitchen and single storey extension to rear.	06/01/2016	02/03/2016	
16/00181/DIN	16 Cuillin CloseLambtonWashingtonNE38 0PU	Single storey extension to rear.	04/02/2016	25/02/2016	
16/00224/PE1	52 Barrington DriveGlebeWashingtonNE38 7RD	Dining room extension to rear	09/02/2016	01/03/2016	
16/00104/PE1	1 Wettonmill CloseWashington	Conservatory to rear.	26/01/2016	16/02/2016	
16/00010/FUL	28 GowanburnFatfieldWashington NE38 8SG	Conversion of garage to habitable room with bow window to front.	26/01/2016	22/03/2016	
16/00032/FUL	6 Prestwick CloseUsworthWashingtonNE37 2LP	Erection of a single storey extension to rear and conversion of existing garage with pitched roof.	13/01/2016	09/03/2016	

17 February 2016 Page 1 of 3

Reference	Address	Proposal	Date Valid	Target Date for Decision	
16/00089/VAR	3 West ViewConcordWashingtonNE37 2DT	Variation of condition 2 and 3 of planning approval 14/00467/FUL: (Change of use from cycle shop to Indian restaurant and takeaway with function room on first floor. Erection of single storey extensions to front and rear with part ground and first floor extensions to side.) to vary the proposed roof design to a monopitch to both the front and rear extensions.	25/01/2016	21/03/2016	
16/00178/VAR	Nissan Test TrackNissan Motor Manufacturing (UK) LimitedWashington RoadUsworthSunderlandSR5 3NS	Variation of Condition 8 of planning application 15/00942/FUL (Construction, Operation and Decommissioning of a 4.774MWp Solar Photovoltaic (PV) Array comprising 19,096, 250W, 60 Cell 1650 x 990 x 35mm Photovoltaic Panels, Mounting System, Holtab 400kVA stations, DNO Connection, Cabling and Cable Trenches, CCTV, Weather Station and Temporary Storage Area), to extend construction hours to include weekend and bank/public holiday working hours 0700 - 19.00.	05/02/2016	06/05/2016	
16/00005/FUL	15 GraylandsRickletonWashington NE38 9HF	Erection of two storey extension to rear of property and canopy to front.	05/01/2016	01/03/2016	
16/00003/FUL	9 Glenburn CloseAytonWashingtonNE38 8PE	Erection of single storey side extension.	05/01/2016	01/03/2016	

17 February 2016 Page 2 of 3

Reference	Address	Proposal	Date Valid	Target Date for Decision	
16/00020/FUL	7 Turnstone DriveAytonWashingtonNE38 0DB	Erection of two storey extension to side and single storey extensions to front and rear.	07/01/2016	03/03/2016	
16/00043/ADV	Solideal UK Limited65 Hutton CloseCrowtherWashingtonNE38 0AH	Installation of 1no non-illuminated aluminium fascia sign.	14/01/2016	10/03/2016	
15/02246/FUL	10 Glenshiel CloseLambtonWashingtonNE38 0DU	Erection of a single storey extension to rear to provide utility room	19/01/2016	15/03/2016	
16/00120/FUL	8 Setting StonesRickletonWashingtonNE 38 9EU	Erection of summer room to rear of property.	01/02/2016	28/03/2016	
16/00045/PRI	65 Bramhall DriveWashingtonNE38 9DE	Erection of a single storey rear extension. (Extends 4.665m from the original dwelling, 3.5m in height and 2.5m to the eaves)	04/02/2016	17/03/2016	

17 February 2016 Page 3 of 3